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REVISED ANNEX A - TENTATIVE HEARING SCHEDULE 

Day 1: Monday, May 1, 2023 Housekeeping 

Opening Statements 
• Claimant’s Opening Statement 
• Respondent’s Opening Statement 

Day 2: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 NDP Statement 

Claimant’s fact witnesses 
• Julia Torreblanca  
• Randy L. Davenport  

Day 3: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Claimant’s fact witnesses 
• María Chappuis Cardich 
• Leonel Estrada Gonzales 

Day 4: Thursday, May 4, 2023 Claimant’s fact witnesses 
• Carlos Alberto Herrera Perret 
 

Respondent’s fact witnesses  
• Juan Felipe Guillermo Isasi Cayo 
• César Augusto Polo Robilliard 

Day 5: Friday, May 5, 2023 Respondent’s fact witnesses 
• César Oswaldo Tovar Jumpa 
• Claudia Gabriela Bedoya Arbañil  
• Colón Haraldo Cruz Negrón 

Day 6: Monday, May 8, 2023 
Respondent’s fact witnesses 

• Zoraida Alicia Olano Silva  
• Jorge Orlando Sarmiento Díaz 
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Day 7: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 Expert on Jurisdictional Issues 
• Gary Sampliner [C]  

 
Experts on International Mining and 
International Mining Tax and Tax Policy 

• James M. Otto [C] 
• Stephen F. Ralbovsky [R] 

Day 8: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Experts on Peruvian Law: 
• María del Carmen Vega [C] 
• Alfredo Bullard [C] 
• Francisco Eguiguren Praeli [R] 
• Romulo Morales Hervias [R] 

Day 9: Thursday, May 11, 2023 
Experts on Peruvian Tax Law 

• Luis Hernández Berenguel [C] 
• Jorge Antonio Bravo Cucci and Jorge 

Luis Picón Gonzales [R] 

Experts on Damages  
• Pablo T. Spiller and Carla Chavich [C] 
• Isabel Santos Kunsman [R] 

Day 10: Friday, May 12, 2023 Closing Arguments 
• Claimant’s Closing Argument 
• Respondent’s Closing Argument 

 


